
Determination Mailing For:
CPC-2016-1954-CU-MCUP-DB-
SPP-SPR

Applicant:
Damon Porter 
Western & Franklin, LLC 
30700 Russell Ranch Road, Ste. 250 
Westlake Village, CA 91362

Council District: 13 
City Hall, Room: 480 
Mail Stop: 222

Mailing Date: March 1, 2018

Representative:
Craig Lawson/ Alex Irvine 
Craig Lawson & Co., LLC 
3221 Hutchinson Ave. Ste. D 
Los Angeles, CA 90034

Owner:
1868 N Western LLC 
9030 National Blvd 
Los Angeles, CA 90034

Representative:
Rob Glushon, Luna & Glushon 
16255 Ventura Blvd # 950 
Encino, CA 91436

Brandon Grey
1426 S. Victoria Avenue
Los Angeles, CA 90019

Sarah Letts
5020 Santa Monica Blvd. 
Los Angeles, CA 90029

Toni Robinson-May 
5611 Carlton Way # 206 
Los Angeles, CA 90028

Matt Tinico
1849 N. Harvard Avenue # 5 
Los Angeles, CA 90022

Josh Steichman
1629 Talmadge Avenue # 7
Los Angeles, CA 90027

Alfredo Hernandez 
4107 Magnolia Avenue 
Burbank, CA 91505

Jeff Zarinnam
1160 N. Vermont Avenue
Los Angeles, CA 90029

Michael Ross
5440 Franklin Avenue
Los Angeles, CA 90027

Alexander Kjellevik 
5448 Franklin Avenue 
Los Angeles, CA 90027

Tina Vartanian 
4107 Magnolia Blvd. 
Burbank, CA 91505

Steffi Keung
1426 S. Victoria Avenue
Los Angeles, CA 90019

Brittany Gatson 
5432 Franklin Avenue 
Los Angeles, CA 90027

Stan Gooch
1300 Olympic Blvd. # 406 
Los Angeles, CA 90015

Appellant: Mark F. Mavceri 
2141 Cedarhurst Drive 
Los Angeles, CA 90027

Appellant: David Bell 
4317 Kingswell Avenue 
Los Angeles, CA 90027

Alex Kondracke 
4524 Russell Avenue 
Los Angeles, CA 90027

George Abrahams 
3150 Durand Drive 
Los Angeles, CA 90068

Ron Ostron
5120 Franklin Avenue
Los Angeles, CA 90027

Doug Haines
P.O. Box 93596
Los Angeles, CA 90093

Joseph Harrington 
5439 Russell Avenue 
Los Angeles, CA 90027

Marian Dodge
P.O. Box 29395
Los Angeles, CA 90027

Mica Campbell
4455 Los Feliz Blvd. # 408
Los Angeles, CA 90027

Sandor Giebitz 
5448 Franklin Avenue 
Los Angeles, CA 90027

Joshua Dixon
5448 Franklin Avenue
Los Angeles, CA 90027



Tim McGinty
1838 N. Western Avenue
Los Angeles, CA 90027

Mike Gullickson 
1838 N. Western Avenue 
Los Angeles, CA 90027

Mardie Tompo 
5448 Franklin Avenue 
Los Angeles, CA 90027

Susan Hunter 
6500 Sunset Blvd.
Los Angeles, CA 90020

Dustin MPgues 
5448 Franklin Avenue 
Los Angeles, CA 90027

Kevin Bouchard 
5440 Franklin Avenue 
Los Angeles, CA 90027

Karen Jordan
777 S. Figueroa Street 50TH Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90017

Paul Mishygen 
5409 La Mirada Avenue 
Los Angeles, CA 90029

Janet T.
5417 La Mirada Avenue 
Los Angeles, CA 90029

Dan Marbury
3150 Durand Drive #8
Los Angeles, CA 90068

Dan Meyer
3150 Durand Drive #5 
Los Angeles, CA 90068

Elissa Donin
3150 Durand Drive #4
Los Angeles, CA 90068

Jefferey Noel
3150 Durand Drive #6
Los Angeles, CA 90068

Jim Moreno
5427 La Mirada Avenue 
Los Angeles, CA 90029

Montores M.
5407 La Mirada Avenue 
Los Angeles, CA 90029

Paul Holt
1166 % N. Hobart Blvd. 
Los Angeles, CA 90029

Suruya Prasad 
5419 La Mirada Avenue 
Los Angeles, CA 90029

Bethany Anderson 
1831 Tamarind Avenue 
Los Angeles, CA 90028

Ana Vasquez 
1714 % Garfield Place 
Los Angeles, CA 90028

Sergio Green
1714 % Garfield Place
Los Angeles, CA 90028

Michael Ross
5440 Franklin Avenue
Los Angeles, CA 90027

Sarah Letts
Hollywood Community Housing 
Corporation
5020 Santa Monica Blvd.
Los Angeles, CA 90029

Candido Romero 
1714 % Garfield Place 
Los Angeles, CA 90028

G.M. Hernandez 
1714 % Garfield Place 
Los Angeles, CA 90028

Leron Gubler
Hollywood Chamber of Commerce 
6255 Sunset Boulevard, Ste 150 
Hollywood, CA 90028

Edgar Alanis
1714 % Garfield Place
Los Angeles, CA 90028

Marco Solarvano 
1811 N. Kingsley Avenue 
Los Angeles, CA 90027

Andrea M. Schoor, Esq.
Timothy B. McGinity, Esq.
865 S. Figueroa Street, Suite 2800 
Los Angeles, CA 90017

Jill Clayton
5439 Russell Avenue
Los Angeles, CA 90027

Sergio Gonzales 
1726 N. Gower Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90028



Pamela Osbourne
1726 Gower St
Los Angeles, CA 90028

Alonzo Piedra
1545 N Hobart Blvd, Apt 337 
Los Angeles, CA 90027

Victor Diaz
1811 N Kingsley Dr
Los Angeles, CA 90027

David Rosales
731 N St Andrews, Apt #102
Los Angeles, CA 90028

March Bisaha
5420 Russell Ave, #8
Los Angeles, CA 90027

Joseph Harrington 
5433 Russell Ave, #10 
Los Angeles, CA 90027

Garland Beech 
5448 Franklin Ave 
Los Angeles, CA 90027

Jill Czarnowski 
5424 Franklin Ave, #209 
Los Angeles, CA 90027

Tim Williams
1530 N Detroit St, #303
Los Angeles, CA 90046

Nicole Shahenian 
6255 Sunset Blvd, #150 
Los Angeles, CA 90028

Mary Ostrow
5424 Franklin Avenue, #201 
Los Angeles, CA 90027

Alex Irvine
633 W 5th St, Suite 3200 
Los Angeles, CA 90071

Marcus Kirby 
5448 Franklin Ave 
Los Angeles, CA 90027

Chris Yearwood
5432 Franklin Ave, Apt 303
Los Angeles, CA 90027

Linda Demmers 
11786 Moorpark St, Unit F 
Los Angeles, CA 91604

Denise Brown
1013 Gardner St
Los Angeles, CA 90046

Amanda Mellor 
5439 Russell Ave, Apt 4 
Los Angeles, CA 90027

Mark F. Mauceri 
2141 Cedarhurst Dr 
Los Angeles, CA 90027

Andrew Snyder
1749 N. Serrano Avenue #127
Los Angeles, CA 90027

Shawn G.
1749 N. Serrano Avenue #127 
Los Angeles, CA 90027

Bill Beech
1935 N Oxford Ave
Los Angeles, CA 90027

Bronwynron Abele 
1838 N. Western Avenue 
Los Angeles, CA 90027

Jim Arnone
355 S. Grabd Avenue # 100 
Los Angeles, CA 90071

James K. Williams
Commission Executive Assistant II
iames.k.williams@lacitv.org

Shana Bonstin 
Principal Planner 
shana.bonstin@lacity.org

Jane Choi
Senior City Planner
iane.choi@lacity.org

Mindy Nguyen 
City Planner
mindv.nguven@lacitv.org

Monique Acosta
City Planning Associate
monique.acosta@lacity.org

+ Interested Parties List 
(including all emails listed)

mailto:james.k.williams@lacity.org
mailto:shana.bonstin@lacity.org
mailto:jane.choi@lacity.org
mailto:mindy.nguyen@lacity.org
mailto:monique.acosta@lacity.org
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Edward Carrillo 
5555 Carlton Way Apt. 13 
Los Angeles, CA 90028 
carrilloed7@gmail.comGreen Highlight - Email 

Yellow - USPS Mail

Dave Zohn
dzohn@burnsbouchard.com

Denise Black
1753 N. Garfield Place #8 
Los Angeles, CA 90028

Richard Abrams 
abramsrl@gmail.com

deniseblackj@gmail.com
Hollywoodians Encouraging Logical 
Planning
hwoodca@gmail.com

Matt Dixon
abundanthousingla@gmail.com

Hollywood Western Business Improvement 
District
6255 Sunset Boulevard 
Hollywood, CA 90028 
hollywoodwesternbid@gmail.com

Edward W. Pilot 
ed pilot@hotmail.com

Maureen Diekmann 
Immaculate Heart High School 
5155 Franklin Ave 
Los Angeles, CA 90028 
mdiekmann@immaculateheart.org Dunker Stroll

1745 S. Hobart Boulevard
dunkerstroll@gmail.comZiggy Kruse

ziggykruse2005@yahoo.com

Luke Klipp l 
lukehkli

Emmanuel Jimenez 
5306 Loma Linda Avenue 
Los Angeles, CA 90027 
estebanjiminez2@gmail.com

mail.compp@g

Randy Myer 
randymyer@me.com Aaron Green 

aaron@afriat.comJeff Modrzejewski 
CREED LA 
Jeff@creedla.com 
501 Shatto Place, Suite 200 
Los Angeles, CA 90020

Laurie Goldman 
laurielgoldman@earthlink.net

Gary Khanjian
La Toya Thurman 1917 N. Hobart Boulevard
3358 % Rowena Avenue #15 Los Angeles, CA 90027 

gkhanjian@sbcglobal.netLos Angeles, CA 90027
misslatoya@gmail.com

Jeremy Stutes 
jstutes@railla.orgMegan Capri

5301 N. Russel Avenue Apt. 1 
Los Angeles, CA 90027 Nikolay Karichez
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1830 N. Kingsley Drive Apt 105 
Los Angeles, CA 90027 
skofoxx@gmail.com

Los Angeles, CA 90039-2637
sgamzon@me.com

Eduardo Mendoza
mend926@usc.eduLeonora Yetter

leonorasc@gmail.com
Binh Nguyen
900 W Olympic Blvd
Los Angeles, CA 90015-1338
binhnguyen211@hotmail.com

Ross Zelen
Sherman Oaks, CA 91423
rosszelen@gmail.com

Lara Wojahn
Sandra 12517 Mitchell Ave

Los Angeles, CA 90066-48051122 W Kensington Rd 
Los Angeles, CA 90026-4354 lara@wojahn.com
smadera76@gmail.com

Melody Levin
Los Angeles, CA 90035
magicredshoes@gmail.com

Irene Lee
645 W 9th St
Los Angeles, CA 90015-1640
xmissireneleex@gmail.com Deborah & William Atchinson

1941 N. Serrano Ave
480-220-1926
dbatchinson@gmail.com

Brent Gaisford
3236 Hutchison Ave
Los Angeles, CA 90034-3211 
brentgaisford@gmail.com Andy Freeland

645 W 9th St Apt 233
Los Angeles, CA 90015-1642
andy@andyfreeland.net

Josh Albretson
750 S Spaulding Ave Apt 120
Los Angeles, CA 90036-4554
ioshravmd@gmail.com Bethany Anderson 

1831 Tamarind Avenue 
Los Angeles, CA 90028Dixon Matthews

wrestlethis@aol.com
Whitney Ann Jenkins

Margaret Wynne 
1825 Tamarind Ave, #20 
Los Angeles, CA 90028

Poletus Element, Inc 
6753 Hollywood Boulevard, 5th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90028 
whitney@poletus.comoyiustwork@gmail.com

Steve Gifford
2065 Rodney Dr Apt 106

Eric Hoang 
ehoang@umich.edu

Los Angeles, CA 90027-2631 
stevegifford@outlook.com Mark Desrosiers

4604 Los Feliz Blvd Apt 106 
Los Angeles, CA 90027-2038 
desrosma@gmail.com

Scott Gamzon
2501 Kenilworth Ave
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Pasadena, CA 91101-2874 
iblumenkopf@gmail.com

Craig M. Collins
Blum Collins LLP
707 Wilshire Blvd, Suite 4880
Los Angeles, CA 90017
collins@blumcollins.com

Joe Harrington
Joe_Harrington@aol.com

Donna Grillo Raffi
1959 N. Kenmore Avenue dosfelizla@gmail.com
Los Angeles, CA 90027 
vinidon@aol.com Elizabeth Ferrari 

(323) 514-9646 
cbmonster@hotmail.comLaura Katz

Laurenckatz@gmail.com
Josh Steichmann 
ioshsteich@gmail.comKenneth Morris

Kenmorris.producer@icloud.com
Jeff Zarrinnam

Michael Martin 1160 N Vermont Ave
Los Angeles, CA 90029-1729
ieff@.hollywoodhotel.net

1805 N New Hampshire Avenue
Los Angeles, CA 90027
being.michael.martin@everyactioncustom.c
om Nuel Tate
being.michael.martin@gmail.com 1900 N Oxford Avenue 

Los Angeles CA 90027 
(cell) 323.899.4289 
nnuel

Arabella Field 
arabellafield@gmail.com ahoo.com

Partho Kalyani 
Parthokalyani@gmail.com Bronte Billbrey 

bronteinla@yahoo.com
Stanley Johnson 
2626 S Longwood Ave 
Los Angeles, CA 90016-2811 
stan3457@hotmail.com

Daniel Schreiner
4827 Bonvue Ave
Los Angeles, CA 90027-1104 
dan000419@aol.com

Erin Fitzgerald 
eefitzgerald@gmail.com John Gregorchuk

1935 W 36th Pl
Whitney Arrington Los Angeles, CA 90018-4331 

imgregorchuk@gmail.com1745 Winona Blvd. #11
whitneyarrington@gmail.com

Kaveri Nair
4435 Clarissa Ave
Los Angeles, CA 90027-2704
kaveri.a.nair@gmail.com

Kyle Arrington
1745 Winona Blvd. #11
kylearrington85@gmail.com

Joshua Blumenkopf Saraio Frieden
215 S Madison Ave saraio@saraiofrieden.com
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1714 % Garfield Place 
Los Angeles, CA 90028Alan & Lena Artunian

1923 N. Serrano Ave
Sergio Green
1714 % Garfield Place
Los Angeles, CA 90028
Michael Ross
5440 Franklin Avenue
Los Angeles, CA 90027

Los Angeles, CA. 90027 
Lartunian@hotmail.com

Ron Ostrow
ostrowland@earthlink.net

Alxis Ratkevich 
1826 N Harvard Blvd 
Los Angeles, CA 90027 
lexinterior@yahoo.com

Sarah Letts
Hollywood Community Housing Corporation 
5020 Santa Monica Blvd.
Los Angeles, CA 90029

HeathCliff Rothman 
heathcliff@rothman.net Candido Romero 

1714 % Garfield Place 
Los Angeles, CA 90028Clay Bilbrey

monkthekev@vahoo.com
G.M. Hernandez 
1714 % Garfield Place 
Los Angeles, CA 90028

Alexandra Kondracke 
kondracke@me.com

Tess Lynch 
tess.lynch@gmail.com

Edgar Alanis
1714 % Garfield Place
Los Angeles, CA 90028

Peter Cellini 
peter.cellini@gmail.com Marco Solarvano 

1811 N. Kingsley Avenue 
Los Angeles, CA 90027Brynne Zaniboni

4100 Los Feliz Blvd # 2
Los Angeles, CA 90027-2307 
z.brynne@gmail.com

Leron Gubler
Hollywood Chamber of Commerce 
6255 Sunset Boulevard, Ste 150 
Hollywood, CA 90028Lelia Scheu

leliascheu@gmail.com

Jill Clayton
5439 Russell Avenue
Los Angeles, CA 90027

Scott Keiner 
scottkeiner@gmail.com

Lisa Rosenfeld
3509 Griffith Park Blvd
Los Angeles, CA 90027-1404
lgt03@yahoo.com

Sergio Gonzales 
1726 N. Gower Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90028

Sunny Bond
sunnysbond@gmail.com

Baharak Shahidi
bkshahidi@gmail.com

Ana Vasquez
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Bill Beech
1935 N Oxford Ave
Los Angeles, CA 90027

Doug Haines
PO Box 93596
Los Angeles, CA 90093

Mark F. Mauceri 
2141 Cedarhurst Dr 
Los Angeles, CA 90027

Jill Czarnowski 
5424 Franklin Ave, #209 
Los Angeles, CA 90027

Amanda Mellor 
5439 Russell Ave, Apt 4 
Los Angeles, CA 90027

Tim Williams
1530 N Detroit St, #303
Los Angeles, CA 90046

Nyla Arslanian 
2489 N Edgemont St 
Los Angeles, CA 90027 
nyla@discoverhollywood.com

Garland Beech 
5448 Franklin Ave 
Los Angeles, CA 90027

Denise Brown
1013 Gardner St
Los Angeles, CA 90046

Joseph Harrington 
5433 Russell Ave, #10 
Los Angeles, CA 90027

Chris Yearwood
5432 Franklin Ave, Apt 303
Los Angeles, CA 90027

March Bisaha
5420 Russell Ave, #8
Los Angeles, CA 90027

Linda Demmers 
11786 Moorpark St, Unit F 
Los Angeles, CA 91604

David Rosales
731 N St Andrews, Apt #102
Los Angeles, CA 90028

Dustin Migues Victor Diaz
1811 N Kingsley Dr
Los Angeles, CA 90027

dustinmigues@gmail.com

Marcus Kirby 
5448 Franklin Ave 
Los Angeles, CA 90027

Michael Tronick
1930 N Hobart Blvd
Los Angeles, CA 90027-1616

Mary Ostrow
5424 Franklin Avenue, #201 
Los Angeles, CA 90027

mtron@.mac.com

Drew Murphy 
1922 N Oxford Ave 
Los Angeles, CA 90027 
drew.murphy1983@gmail.com

Alex Irvine
633 W 5th St, Suite 3200 
Los Angeles, CA 90071

Nick Moore
Nicole Shahenian 
6255 Sunset Blvd, #150 
Los Angeles, CA 90028

1947 N Serrano Ave
Los Angeles, CA 90027
nickmoore4@mac.com

mailto:nyla@discoverhollywood.com
mailto:dustinmigues@gmail.com
mailto:mtron@mac.com
mailto:drew.murphy1983@gmail.com
mailto:nickmoore4@mac.com


Andrea M. Schoor, Esq.
Timothy B. McGinity, Esq.
865 S. Figueroa Street, Suite 2800 
Los Angeles, CA 90017

Lucy Movsesian
2045 N Hobart Blvd
Los Angeles, CA 90027 
lucv.kolaniian@gmail.com

Constance Garcia-Singer 
2003 N Serrano Ave
Los Angeles, CA 90027
connie.gsinger@gmail.com

Gunnar Han
gunnarhand@hotmail.com

Pamela Osbourne
1726 Gower St
Los Angeles, CA 90028

Colin Bogart 
colin@la-bike.org

Alonzo Piedra
1545 N Hobart Blvd, Apt 337 
Los Angeles, CA 90027

Lavonne Rucker
c/o Kathryn
5411 Russell Ave
Los Angeles, CA 90027 
lavonrucker@yahoo.com

Erin Hickey Pinheiro 
1933 Hillhurst Ave 
Los Angeles, CA 90027 
erin@losfelizledger.com

Susan Hunter
heysuzhunter@gmail.com

Natalie Hoberman
800 Wilshire Boulevard, 3rd floor
Los Angeles, CA 90017
nh@therealdeal.com

mailto:lucy.kolanjian@gmail.com
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